2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Westview Jr. High

Leo MS

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

Lakewood Park Christian School MS
DeKalb Middle School

West Noble Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Churubusco Jr. High

Garrett Middle School

Average Time Score

00:11:17.10
00:11:50.75
00:12:06.55
00:12:12.09
00:12:16.28
00:12:32.74
00:12:35.76
00:14:26.33
00:15:15.46
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73

94
110
112
137
146
251
260

Name

Fremont Middle School

Eastside MS Blazers

Prairie Heights Middle School
Central Noble Middle School
Career Academy South Bend MS
Oak Farm Montessori MS

Average Time Finishers
00:13:41.23 4
00:16:24.90 4
00:16:41.95 2
00:18:45.38 2
00:15:08.70 2
00:17:18.85 2
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2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Westview Jr. High 00:11:17.10 19 25
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 466  Tyler Mast 00:11:05.75 1
2 2 474 Anthony Otto 00:11:06.29 2
3 3 465  Kendall Lambright 00:11:08.02 3
4 4 450  Caleb Yoder 00:11:09.18 4
5 15 463  Coltin Bontrager 00:11:56.26 15
6 21 458  Travis Bontrager 00:12:02.73 (20)
7 27 468  Adrian Bontrager 00:12:26.84 (26)
2 Leo MS 00:11:50.75 19 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 375 Blake Beaty 00:11:33.93
2 9 374 Jonah Miller 00:11:35.29
3 14 388 Josiah Ringger 00:11:54.52 14
4 22 383  Camden Nidlinger 00:12:04.42 21
5 23 378  Tyler Burkhardt 00:12:05.59 22
6 31 379  Matthew Staedtler 00:12:31.59 (29)
7 32 370  Jude Ringger 00:12:33.05 (30)
3  St. Charles/St. Jude MS 00:12:06.55 16 94
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 396  Thatcher Sewelin 00:11:27.56 6
2 11 398  Fin Delaney 00:11:47.84 11
3 18 401  Luke Clauser 00:11:57.01 17
4 20 411  Walden Sewelin 00:11:59.61 19
5 51 414  Edward Hilger 00:13:20.72 41
6 55 407  Tyler Keller 00:13:29.44 (43)
7 64 412  Gus Garret 00:13:46.95 47)
4  Lakewood Park Christian School MS 00:12:12.09 14 110
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 360 Caleb Patty 00:11:34.97 8
2 17 353 Lucas Patty 00:11:56.71 16
3 24 362 Hudson Gaines 00:12:08.62 23
4 25 364  Bennett Keeran 00:12:09.18 24
5 46 350 Evan Rench 00:13:10.97 39
6 47 365  Ronan Navrotsky 00:13:12.34 (40)
7 73 354  Noah Erwin 00:14:02.58 (50)
5 DeKalb Middle School 00:12:16.28 26 112
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
12 331 Acelmm 00:11:52.63 12
2 13 309 Grayson Hoard 00:11:53.78 13
3 29 317  Oliver Purdy 00:12:28.99 27
4 30 318  Sawyer Purdy 00:12:30.43 28
5 34 329  Ethan Crowl 00:12:35.57 32
6 40 327  Fares Mujica 00:12:55.76 (35)
7 41 330  Brody McGrew 00:12:56.36 (36)
6 West Noble Middle School 00:12:32.74 12 137
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 443  Victor Blanco 00:11:09.31 5
2 19 445  Alberto Bonilla 00:11:57.30 18
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2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

3 26 447  Jose Hernandez 00:12:26.55 25

4 57 449  Rigo Bonilla 00:13:35.12 44

5 58 436  Carlos Aguilar 00:13:35.43 45

6 68 442  Aaron Valenzuela 00:13:59.05 (49)

7 84 444 William Salas Gonzalez 00:14:16.69 (54)

7  St.Vincents MS 00:12:35.76 20 146
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

10 431  Owen Miller 00:11:39.24 10

2 33 417  Stephen Griffith 00:12:33.45 31

3 36 419  Philip Beckett 00:12:48.67 33

4 37 433  Jonah Ealing 00:12:51.08 34

5 45 435  Timothy Proulx 00:13:06.34 38

6 78 428  Simon Delaney 00:14:09.42 (52)

7 79 427  Coleman Groves 00:14:11.57 (53)

8 Churubusco Jr. High 00:14:26.33 6 251
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

54 301 Jordan Haisley 00:13:26.16 42

2 61 305 Avery Goble 00:13:40.77 46

3 75 304 Andrew Govin 00:14:06.22 51

4 105 300 Solomon Van Horn 00:15:02.00 55

5 118 303 Greyson Goble 00:15:56.50 57

6 119 302 Thomas Kinsey 00:16:07.50 (58)

9 Garrett Middle School 00:15:15.46 6 260
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 348 Joey Storm 00:13:00.07 37

2 66 343 Lennox Martinez 00:13:57.53 48

3 115 347  Jace Parke 00:15:46.84 56

4 128 342  Pierson Smith 00:16:38.24 59

5 132 344  Caleb Curl 00:16:54.63 60

6 138 345  Jackson Comment 00:18:08.27 (61)
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2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 466  Tyler Mast
2 2 474  Anthony Otto
3 3 465  Kendall Lambright
4 4 450  Caleb Yoder
5 5 443  Victor Blanco
6 6 396  Thatcher Sewelin
7 7 375 Blake Beaty
8 8 360 Caleb Patty
9 9 374  Jonah Miller
10 10 431  Owen Miller
11 11 398 Fin Delaney
12 12 331 Acelmm
13 13 309 Grayson Hoard
14 14 388 Josiah Ringger
15 15 463  Coltin Bontrager
16 0 339  Jaxson Gormley
17 16 353  Lucas Patty
18 17 401  Luke Clauser
19 18 445  Alberto Bonilla
20 19 411  Walden Sewelin
21 (20) 458  Travis Bontrager
22 21 383 Camden Nidlinger
23 22 378  Tyler Burkhardt
24 23 362 Hudson Gaines
25 24 364 Bennett Keeran
26 25 447 Jose Hernandez
27 (26) 468  Adrian Bontrager
28 0 452  Tyson Yoder
29 27 317 Oliver Purdy
30 28 318  Sawyer Purdy
31 (29) 379  Matthew Staedtler
32 (30) 370  Jude Ringger
33 31 417  Stephen Griffith
34 32 329 Ethan Crowl
35 0 381 Emmett Graves
36 33 419  Philip Beckett
37 34 433 Jonah Ealing
38 0 472  Ryan Bontrager
39 0 369  Michael Perkins
40 (35) 327 Fares Mujica
41 (36) 330 Brody McGrew
42 0 456  Nicolas Yutzy
43 0 464  Damon Lambright
44 37 348 Joey Storm
45 38 435 Timothy Proulx
46 39 350 Evan Rench
47 (40) 365 Ronan Navrotsky
48 0 311  Jake Revolorio
49 0 459  Jamin Yoder
50 0 321 Isaac Buchs
51 41 414  Edward Hilger

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:11:05.75  Westview Jr. High
8th 00:11:06.29  Westview Jr. High
8th 00:11:08.02  Westview Jr. High
6th 00:11:09.18  Westview Jr. High
7th 00:11:09.31  West Noble Middle School
6th 00:11:27.56 St. Charles/St. Jude MS
7th 00:11:33.93 Leo MS
8th 00:11:34.97 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
7th 00:11:35.29 Leo MS
8th 00:11:39.24 St. Vincents MS
6th 00:11:47.84 St. Charles/St. Jude MS
8th 00:11:52.63 DeKalb Middle School
6th 00:11:53.78 DeKalb Middle School
8th 00:11:54.52 Leo MS
8th 00:11:56.26 ~ Westview Jr. High
8th 00:11:56.70 Fremont Middle School
7th 00:11:56.71 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
7th 00:11:57.01 St. Charles/St. Jude MS
7th 00:11:57.30  West Noble Middle School
8th 00:11:59.61 St. Charles/St. Jude MS
7th 00:12:02.73 Westview Jr. High
8th 00:12:04.42 Leo MS
8th 00:12:05.59 Leo MS
8th 00:12:08.62 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
8th 00:12:09.18 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
8th 00:12:26.55  West Noble Middle School
8th 00:12:26.84  Westview Jr. High
7th 00:12:26.95 Westview Jr. High
7th 00:12:28.99 DeKalb Middle School
7th 00:12:30.43 DeKalb Middle School
8th 00:12:31.59 Leo MS
6th 00:12:33.05 Leo MS
6th 00:12:33.45 St. Vincents MS
8th 00:12:35.57 DeKalb Middle School
8th 00:12:40.51 Leo MS
6th 00:12:48.67 St. Vincents MS
8th 00:12:51.08 St. Vincents MS
8th 00:12:54.57 Westview Jr. High
6th 00:12:54.82 Leo MS
7th 00:12:55.76 DeKalb Middle School
8th 00:12:56.36 DeKalb Middle School
7th 00:12:59.04  Westview Jr. High
8th 00:12:59.15  Westview Jr. High
8th 00:13:00.07 Garrett Middle School
8th 00:13:06.34 St. Vincents MS
6th 00:13:10.97 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
8th 00:13:12.34 Lakewood Park Christian School MS
6th 00:13:12.38 DeKalb Middle School
7th 00:13:12.76 Westview Jr. High
7th 00:13:14.54 DeKalb Middle School
8th 00:13:20.72  St. Charles/St. Jude MS
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380
312
301
407
338
449
436
336
473
305
384
377
412
324
343
328
442
406
471
371
316
354
395
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300

2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

Dominic Brockhaus
Tennison Armstrong
Jordan Haisley
Tyler Keller
Breckin Alaura
Rigo Bonilla
Carlos Aguilar
Brian Hammrick
Michael Manns
Avery Goble
Clayton Bleeke
Logan Dekoninck
Gus Garret
Garrick Haiflich
Lennox Martinez
Cameron Palumbo
Aaron Valenzuela
Ailan McCann

Karl Lehman

Jude Waldron
Ethan Burlew
Noah Erwin

Colin Culler
Andrew Govin
Wyatt Moeller
Connor Cottrell
Simon Delaney
Coleman Groves
Ethan Bontrager
Alexander Fletcher
Silas Ruprecht
Drake Zeigler
William Salas Gonzalez
Luke Delaney
Angel Martinez
Louis VanOrt
Gavin Miller

Aaron Hochstetler
Cody Kroemer
Ryne Johnson
Elliot Schwartz
Aiden Mast

Edison Clemens
Kalvin Smith
Aiden Jordan
Cody Kaufmann
Emmanuel Velazquez
Luciano Mendoza
Jacob Scheumann
Ryan Barfell
Jacob Miller

Kevin Segovia
Elijah Wingard
Solomon Van Horn

8th
6th
6th
7th
8th
8th
6th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
6th
7th
7th
7th
8th
6th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
6th
8th
7th
7th
6th
6th
7th
8th
6th
8th
6th
8th
6th
7th
6th
7th
6th
6th
8th
8th
8th
6th
7th
6th

00:13:22.50
00:13:23.76
00:13:26.16
00:13:29.44
00:13:33.30
00:13:35.12
00:13:35.43
00:13:39.02
00:13:39.98
00:13:40.77
00:13:41.56
00:13:41.60
00:13:46.95
00:13:53.89
00:13:57.53
00:13:58.17
00:13:59.05
00:14:00.46
00:14:00.46
00:14:00.47
00:14:00.50
00:14:02.58
00:14:02.79
00:14:06.22
00:14:06.58
00:14:07.54
00:14:09.42
00:14:11.57
00:14:12.25
00:14:13.35
00:14:13.80
00:14:14.60
00:14:16.69
00:14:17.82
00:14:18.79
00:14:19.39
00:14:19.44
00:14:23.10
00:14:25.01
00:14:28.95
00:14:30.37
00:14:31.19
00:14:32.12
00:14:33.81
00:14:36.94
00:14:37.22
00:14:37.83
00:14:38.51
00:14:41.10
00:14:43.95
00:14:47.52
00:14:49.30
00:14:51.59
00:15:02.00
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Leo MS

DeKalb Middle School
Churubusco Jr. High

St. Charles/St. Jude MS
Fremont Middle School

West Noble Middle School
West Noble Middle School
Eastside MS Blazers
Westview Jr. High
Churubusco Jr. High

Leo MS

Leo MS

St. Charles/St. Jude MS
DeKalb Middle School
Garrett Middle School
DeKalb Middle School

West Noble Middle School
St. Charles/St. Jude MS
Westview Jr. High

Leo MS

DeKalb Middle School
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
Prairie Heights Middle School
Churubusco Jr. High
DeKalb Middle School
DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

St. Vincents MS

Westview Jr. High

DeKalb Middle School
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
West Noble Middle School
St. Charles/St. Jude MS
West Noble Middle School
DeKalb Middle School
Westview Jr. High

Westview Jr. High

DeKalb Middle School
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
DeKalb Middle School
Central Noble Middle School
St. Vincents MS

Fremont Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Eastside MS Blazers

St. Vincents MS

West Noble Middle School
Fremont Middle School
Career Academy South Bend MS
Westview Jr. High

West Noble Middle School
Westview Jr. High
Churubusco Jr. High
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323
421
373
308
403
634
349
347
393
424
303
302
320
430
357
325
422
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342
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372
345
448
356
334
386
389
335
413
394
366
307
326
420
358
405
628
410

2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Boys

Avery Slane
Aaron Beeber
Josiah Fox
Samuel Coyle
Alex Kuhn

Reed Ford

Noah Jones
Rowland Ellis
Oliver Michael
Jace Parke

Bo Reinhard
Daniel Boardman
Greyson Goble
Thomas Kinsey
Jaxson Christlieb
Jack Gabbard
Luke Halberstadt
Carson March
Frederick Kirsch
Connor Leeson
Jackson Shaffer
Nicholas Pappas
Pierson Smith
Alex Ealing

Sam Langin
Henry Eckert
Caleb Curl

Fred Hilger
Nichlas Baker
Ezra Habib
Michael Griffith
Jonathan Kirkwood
Jackson Comment
Valentin Mendoza
Jacob Finkle
Ayden Lewis
Emiliano Freyre
Lennox Boniface
Issac Daniels
Liam Shannon
Rhett Taylor
Mason Conley
Maddox Brown
Wyatt March
Cody Briones
Timmy Smith
Joey Williams
Kamden Deter
Isaac Barnes

7th
8th
7th
6th
7th
6th
7th
6th
6th
7th
7th
6th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
6th
6th
6th
7th
6th
8th
8th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
8th
7th
6th
8th
7th
7th
8th
6th
7th
8th
6th
6th
6th
7th
6th
7th
7th
7th
8th

00:15:15.80
00:15:17.04
00:15:20.64
00:15:23.75
00:15:24.16
00:15:28.89
00:15:30.29
00:15:33.44
00:15:41.62
00:15:46.84
00:15:48.52
00:15:50.57
00:15:56.50
00:16:07.50
00:16:17.70
00:16:18.59
00:16:19.26
00:16:22.59
00:16:24.01
00:16:27.95
00:16:34.96
00:16:36.49
00:16:38.24
00:16:43.73
00:16:47.92
00:16:53.11
00:16:54.63
00:17:09.26
00:17:18.60
00:17:19.52
00:17:29.58
00:17:44.15
00:18:08.27
00:18:17.15
00:18:25.93
00:18:32.04
00:18:45.35
00:18:49.18
00:18:51.34
00:18:54.90
00:19:21.11
00:19:26.75
00:19:36.41
00:20:39.55
00:20:44.30
00:21:27.30
00:22:13.31
00:22:59.57
00:23:01.94
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Leo MS

St. Vincents MS

DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Leo MS

DeKalb Middle School

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

Career Academy South Bend MS
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
Garrett Middle School

Oak Farm Montessori MS

St. Vincents MS

Churubusco Jr. High
Churubusco Jr. High

DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Lakewood Park Christian School MS
DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

St. Vincents MS

DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Garrett Middle School

St. Vincents MS

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

Garrett Middle School

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

West Noble Middle School

Leo MS

St. Vincents MS

Leo MS

Garrett Middle School

West Noble Middle School
Lakewood Park Christian School MS
Eastside MS Blazers

Leo MS

Oak Farm Montessori MS
Eastside MS Blazers

St. Charles/St. Jude MS

Prairie Heights Middle School
Leo MS

DeKalb Middle School

DeKalb Middle School

St. Vincents MS

Lakewood Park Christian School MS
St. Charles/St. Jude MS

Central Noble Middle School

St. Charles/St. Jude MS
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